

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7038

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

12 November 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to International Nurse Recruitment.

You asked:

- 1. Do you have any agreements in place for International Nurse Recruitment?
- 2. Which suppliers do you have agreements with for International Nurse Recruitment?
- 3. How many International Nurses have you onboarded in 2021?
- 4. How much money have you spent on International Recruitment in 2021?
- 5. Which team or individual deals with International Nurse Recruitment at your NHS Trust?

Trust response:

- 1. We have framework agreements.
- 2. Aryvarat Healthcare Ltd, MSI, Medacs, TTM Healthcare
- 3. January to date 109
- 4. Jan 2021 to Oct 2021 £1,204,365.00
- 5. International Recruitment Team